CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

			R.5	Section 11 Chapter 51/3	
Reference Number	Statistical Code/Unit		Goods	Rate #	
5101			WOOL, NOT CARDED OR COMBED:		
5101.1			- Greasy, including fleece-washed wool:		
5101.11.00	01	kg	Shorn wool	Free	
5101.19.00	02	kg	Other	Free	
5101.2			- Degreased, not carbonised:		
5101.21.00	03	kg	Shorn wool	Free	
5101.29.00	04	kg	Other	Free	
5101.30.00	05	kg	- Carbonised	Free	
5102			FINE OR COARSE ANIMAL HAIR, NOT CARDED OR COMBED:		
5102.1			- Fine animal hair:		
5102.11.00	45	kg	Of Kashmir (cashmere) goats	Free	
5102.19.00	46	kg	Other	Free	
5102.20.00	07	kg	- Coarse animal hair	Free	
5103			WASTE OF WOOL OR OF FINE OR COARSE ANIMAL HAIR, INCLUDING YARN WASTE BUT EXCLUDING GARNETTED STOCK:		
5103.10.00	08	kg	- Noils of wool or of fine animal hair	Free	
5103.20.00	09	kg	- Other waste of wool or of fine animal hair	Free	
5103.30.00	10	kg	- Waste of coarse animal hair	Free	
5104.00.00	11	kg	GARNETTED STOCK OF WOOL OR OF FINE OR COARSE ANIMAL HAIR	Free	

CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

Reference Number	Statistical Code/Unit		Goods	Rate #
5105			WOOL AND FINE OR COARSE ANIMAL HAIR, CARDED OR COMBED (INCLUDING COMBED WOOL IN FRAGMENTS):	
5105.10.00	12	kg	- Carded wool	Free
5105.2			- Wool tops and other combed wool:	
5105.21.00	13	kg	Combed wool in fragments	Free
5105.29.00	14	kg	Other	Free
5105.3			- Fine animal hair, carded or combed:	
5105.31.00	47	kg	Of Kashmir (cashmere) goats	Free
5105.39.00	48	kg	Other	Free
5105.40.00	17	kg	- Coarse animal hair, carded or combed	Free
5106			YARN OF CARDED WOOL, NOT PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE:	
5106.10.00			- Containing 85% or more by weight of wool	5% DC:5%
	18 39	kg kg	Carpet yarns Other	
5106.20.00	45	kg	- Containing less than 85% by weight of wool	5% DC:5%
5107			YARN OF COMBED WOOL, NOT PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE:	
5107.10.00			- Containing 85% or more by weight of wool	5% DC:5%
	22 41	kg kg	Carpet yarns Other	
5107.20.00	50	kg	- Containing less than 85% by weight of wool	5% DC:5%
5108			YARN OF FINE ANIMAL HAIR (CARDED OR COMBED), NOT PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE:	
5108.10.00	43	kg	- Carded	5% DC:5%
5108.20.00	44	kg	- Combed	5% DC:5%

 [#] Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW. If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

Chapter 52 follow	vs)		R.4	Section 11 Chapter 51/5	
Reference Number	Statistical Code/Unit		Goods	Rate #	
5109			YARN OF WOOL OR OF FINE ANIMAL HAIR, PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE:		
5109.10.00	01	kg	- Containing 85% or more by weight of wool or of fine animal hair	5%	
5109.90.00	02	kg	- Other	5%	
5110.00.00	03	kg	YARN OF COARSE ANIMAL HAIR OR OF HORSEHAIR (INCLUDING GIMPED HORSEHAIR YARN), WHETHER OR NOT PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE	5%	
5111			WOVEN FABRICS OF CARDED WOOL OR OF CARDED FINE ANIMAL HAIR:		
5111.1			- Containing 85% or more by weight of wool or of fine animal hair:		
5111.11.00	04	sm	Of a weight not exceeding 300 g/m ²	5%	
5111.19.00	05	sm	Other	5%	
5111.20.00	06	sm	- Other, mixed mainly or solely with man-made filaments	5%	
5111.30.00	07	sm	- Other, mixed mainly or solely with man-made staple fibres	5%	
5111.90.00	08	sm	- Other	5%	
5112			WOVEN FABRICS OF COMBED WOOL OR OF COMBED FINE ANIMAL HAIR:		
5112.1			- Containing 85% or more by weight of wool or of fine animal hair:		
5112.11.00	09	sm	Of a weight not exceeding 200 g/m ²	5%	
5112.19.00	10	sm	Other	5%	
5112.20.00	11	sm	- Other, mixed mainly or solely with man-made filaments	5%	
5112.30.00	12	sm	- Other, mixed mainly or solely with man-made staple fibres	5%	
5112.90.00	13	sm	- Other	5%	
5113.00.00	14	sm	WOVEN FABRICS OF COARSE ANIMAL HAIR OR OF HORSEHAIR	5%	

 [#] Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
 1/1/12

 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.

 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.
 If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.